
TTCF Applications 1st April 2021 to 31st March 2022

Organisation Region General Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Code Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

Abundant Life Church Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards construction of  an Op Shop in rural Waimauku. $45,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D December 2021

Achilles Track Club New Zealand Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Club Administrator salary $38,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C March 2022

Adventure Specialties Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing We are requesting funding for an upgrade to our Mountain Bike fleet and a new purpose built trailer to transport the bikes.$16,769.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Affinity Gymnastics Academy Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of spotting blocks $6,279.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined E April 2021

AFL New Zealand Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Umpire uniforms $1,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F December 2021

Age Concern Auckland Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary costs for Health Promotion Coordinator & Counsellor $23,546.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Albion Rugby Club Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards the Rugby Ambasador. $12,951.86 $6,875.00 A Partially Approved I, L April 2021

Alex Moore Park Sport and Community IncorporatedWellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of a external scoreboard $34,431.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B August 2021

Alexander Turnbull Library Endowment Trust BoardWellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Salary towards the Executive Director. $56,250.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

Alexandra Blossom Festival Committee IncorporatedOtago Community Wellbeing Funding towards fireworks display for the annual Alexandra Blossom Festival $7,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D May 2021

Amberley Golf Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of a Greens Mower $23,295.17 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B December 2021

Amberley Playcentre Canterbury Education Funding towards purchase of office furniture & equipment and electrical work $5,000.00 $3,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Amberley Rugby Football Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards new rugby jerseys $14,196.06 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Amberley Tennis Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of tennis balls. $1,620.00 $1,620.00 A Fully Approved A August 2021

Amitabha Hospice Service Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the Volunteer Coordinator and Day-Stay Programme Coordinator. $40,300.00 $16,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Amuri Squash Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards a heatpump. $4,599.94 $2,500.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Anglican Family Care Centre Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards our Social Workers salary $25,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C January 2022

Aoraki Dragon Boat Association Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to assist with the purchase of life jackets $4,949.45 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Aotearoa New Zealand Federation of Tamil Sangam IncorporatedWellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards computer hardware, software and office desk/chair. $13,453.90 $7,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021

Aphasia New Zealand Charitable Trust Bay of Plenty Community Wellbeing Funding towards rental costs $3,072.00 $2,500.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Aquabladz New Plymouth Swimming Club Taranaki Sport & Recreation Funding towards accommodation & bus hire $5,245.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined E June 2021

Arohanui Special School Auckland Education Funding towards the purchase of 4 of 8 needed interactive screens. $40,796.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Assembly of God Church of Samoa in NZ, New LynnAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding is to assist with hall hireage. $10,200.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Asthma New Zealand Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the West Auckland mobile Asthma Nurse Educators salary. $15,000.00 $13,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Atomic Church Bay of Plenty Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards team uniforms $1,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Auckland Bridge Club Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards laptops and wireless mice. $4,678.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C March 2022

Auckland Cambodian Youth and  Recreation TrustAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding to purchase the kick boxing equipment for Khmer Kick Boxing gym $1,885.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

Auckland Chamber Orchestra Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding to complete the ACO 2021 Concert Programme $12,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Auckland City Mission Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary costs for our Outreach Nurse at the Calder Health Centre. $30,000.00 $30,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Auckland Climbing Youth Development Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding to cover the annual cost of hiring time in a commercial climbing gym to enable the club to undertake its development program.$20,998.80 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

Auckland District Kidney Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary of our Client Services and Administration Manager who provides support services to 316 patients with kidney failure and their families in West Auckland.$15,000.00 $11,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Auckland District Kidney Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards printing and postage costs of our bi-monthly client newsletter to 829 people with kidney failure.$10,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D January 2022

Auckland Diving Community Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding to assist with the costs of hiring Aucklands only deep water full diving pool at West Wave Waitakere.$20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Auckland Hockey Assocation Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards turf hire costs for Junior, Youth and Senior winter competitions. $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Auckland Ice Hockey Association Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding for the General Managers salary. $30,000.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Auckland Indian Sports Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards annual regional and national hockey registration fees $5,000.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined I June 2021

Auckland Indian Sports Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards cricket balls. $4,539.00 $4,539.00 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Birdwood KindergartenAuckland Education Funding to remove the old wooden tunnel from the playground and install new PMO non-rebated blue tiles along edge of the playground.$5,346.00 $2,500.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Henderson Auckland Education Funding to install a new swing set with a Play Matta System underneath. $15,000.00 $7,500.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Sturges RoadAuckland Education To purchase new carpentry equipment to extend children's learning. $2,625.21 $2,625.21 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Sunnyvale Auckland Education Funding to install a shower mixer on the wall above the change table sink. $1,850.79 $1,850.79 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Te Atatu SouthAuckland Education Funding to install an octagonal umbrella and new shade sail over a large grass area which is currently uncovered.$10,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Titirangi Auckland Education Funding towards the installation of a new swing set with a Play Matta System underneath. $15,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Auckland Maternity Services Consumer Council Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries. $11,700.00 $11,700.00 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Auckland Niue Rugby League Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding to purchase training balls for our ANRL grades. $1,860.00 $1,860.00 A Fully Approved A Special Meeting March 2022

Auckland Observatory and Planetarium Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the Education staff salaries. $6,000.00 $6,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Auckland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Assn IncAuckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards purchase of three laptops $4,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F June 2021

Auckland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Assn IncAuckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of trophies that will be awarded at our annual Awards dinner to be held on 19th November at the Ellerslie Event Centre.$504.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined N December 2021

Auckland Philharmonia Orchestra Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts The costs associated with Community Classics West, a free community concert for the families of West Auckland; transportation of West Auckland Schools to our Discovery and Kiwi Kapers concerts, and contribution towards the salary of our West Auckland Violinist Rachel Moody.$30,000.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

Auckland Philharmonia Orchestra Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the Opera in Concert 2022, contribution towards the concertmasters salary, and Sub-Principal Trombone Chair.$85,000.00 $85,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Auckland Refugee Council Inc. T/A Asylum Seekers Support TrustAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards cabin lease costs $2,660.00 $2,660.00 A Fully Approved A May 2021

Auckland Regional Migrant Services Charitable TrustAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Safari staff wages $5,451.18 $5,451.18 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation To assist with three weeks salary for five football development officers of the Auckland Rugby League. $15,600.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards 3 weeks salaries for 3 positions $13,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards therapist wages. $8,998.68 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Auckland Softball Association Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards softball equipment & uniforms $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

Auckland Sport Climbing Group Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards venue hireage of the Glen Eden Climbing Gym enabling us to host the last two interschool events within 2021.$4,000.00 $4,000.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Auckland Table Tennis Association Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the salary of the CEO Development Officer. $15,000.00 $15,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated Northland Sport & Recreation Funding towards coaching courses $9,360.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated Northland Sport & Recreation Funding to cover coaching costs for the AUFC female development programme and towards video analysis software fees for the 2022 season. $8,042.00 $8,042.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Auckland United Softball Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards a marquee hire for the Vic Guth Premier Men's Memorial softball tournament. $4,875.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K December 2021

Auckland Waitakere Roller Sports Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding to assist in with the hireage of the Trusts Arena for 2022 season. $25,160.85 $12,500.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Auckland Wheelbreakers Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards venue hire at the Trust Stadium, to host the Auckland Round of the 2022 New Zealand Wheelchair Basketball National League, in September 2022.$1,933.50 $1,700.00 A Partially Approved L February 2022



Auckland Women's Centre Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to support the salary for the key position of the Centre Manager, specifically for four weeks in July 2021.$4,949.00 $4,949.00 A Fully Approved A May 2021

Autism New Zealand Incorporated Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary/wages for our Auckland branch of Outreach Coordinators. $6,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F May 2021

Avondale Primary School Auckland Education Funding towards implementing the Bikes in Schools project (early 2022) including an integrated bike track, a fleet of bikes, and secure storage.$30,000.00 $25,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Badminton Canterbury Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards Accommodation & Travel costs for attending competitions $8,327.48 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Bailey Road School Auckland Education A contribution towards the upgrade of our outdoor area with a new sandpit and shade structure and new playground equipment.$20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A Special Meeting March 2022

Balclutha Association Football Club Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards playing equipment and playing strip. $19,478.98 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Balclutha Golf Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of a Utility Tractor & Mower $83,000.00 $50,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Balclutha Junior Soccer Club Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards equipment. $1,986.00 $1,930.00 A Partially Approved A March 2022

Balclutha Primary Netball Club Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards court hire $821.61 $821.61 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Battalion Jiu-Jitsu Incorporated Taranaki Sport & Recreation Funding towards upgrading wrestling mats $22,852.80 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

Bay Olympic Soccer and Sports Assn Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards wages for our Club Coordinator and Football Operations Manager. $25,000.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Beaumont Racing Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards the rental of the Wingatui Racecourse facilities and grounds for the clubs annual race day on 21st March 2022.$8,500.00 $8,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Belfast Sports & Community Centre Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards our Clubs Athletic Development - Strengthening Conditioning Trainer $4,500.00 $4,500.00 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Belfast Sports & Community Centre Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards our Clubs Athletic Development - Strengthening Conditioning Trainer $4,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C December 2021

Belfast Sports & Community Centre Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards our Clubs part time Strengthening & Conditioning Trainer who helps all our 25 Club teams.$4,500.00 $4,500.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Bellevue School Wellington Education Funding to replace slide in senior block playground. $8,000.00 $8,000.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Bhabna New Zealand Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards cost of annual festival $24,265.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary of our Mentor Coordinators $10,000.00 $10,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary for West Auckland Mentoring Manager $33,500.00 $14,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Birdwood School Auckland Education Funding towards the purchase of 2 Active Panels $19,990.00 $19,990.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Birthright Canterbury Trust. Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards a contribution towards the Social Workers wages for well being support for single parents and their children.$10,382.40 $6,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Blessed Box Charitable Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards the purchase of computer equipment $6,532.85 $4,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

Blue Mountain College Southland Education Funding towards basketball uniforms $5,000.00 $1,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

BMX New Zealand Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the salary of the Executive Officer. $80,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F May 2021

Bowls Canterbury Greenkeeping Assn Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards satchels, lanyards, pens, jackets & shirts for the South Island conference being hosted on the 25-27 July 2021.$3,079.80 $0.00 INE Fully Declined I May 2021

Bowls Canterbury Greenkeeping Assn Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards registration fees for Greenkeepers conference $3,600.00 $3,600.00 A Fully Approved A May 2021

Brain Injury Association(Auckland) inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries for our community liaison team. In particular for the salaries of our Social Worker/ Manager working in West and Central Auckland and our community Liaison Officer working with families in the Manukau/Franklin area.$30,000.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

Breast Cancer Foundation NZ Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards costs associated with the Pin Ribbon Walk in Auckland $15,690.85 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

Bridge of Love Association Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards costs for Chinese Moon Festival September 2021 $1,707.75 $1,707.75 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Bruce McLaren Intermediate School Auckland Education Funding towards Kapa Haka uniforms. $27,765.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Buller Basketball Association Incorporated West Coast Sport & Recreation Funding towards the part time Administration Manager's wages. $19,500.00 $19,500.00 A Fully Approved A Special Meeting March 2022

Buller Gorge Marathon Trust West Coast Sport & Recreation Funding towards our Race Director Salary. $28,750.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Buller Grey Power West Coast Community Wellbeing Registration for delegates to attend the National Grey Power AGM to be held in Nelson 13-15 July 2021 $430.00 $430.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Buller High School West Coast Education Funding towards accommodation & transport costs for Netball & Hockey teams attending tournaments $7,213.65 $6,493.92 A Partially Approved H June 2021

Buller Rugby Union Inc West Coast Sport & Recreation Funding towards our Rugby Development Officers Wages. $40,000.00 $40,000.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Burnside Bowling Club Incororated Canterbury Sport & Recreation To replace aging and failing sprinkler heads on our irrigation system on the three greens. $5,052.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C July 2021

Burnside Bowling Club Incororated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards Greenkeepers wages $15,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C February 2022

Burnside High School Canterbury Education Funding towards accommodation for the Senior Boys Hockey Team to compete in the NZ Secondary School Hockey Tournament in Auckland from the 30th August to 4th September 2021.$6,652.17 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Burwood Academy Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary costs. $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved A December 2021

Campus Link Foundation Auckland Education Funding towards youth support tutor $4,800.00 $4,800.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Campus Link Foundation Auckland Education Funding towards the training, supervision, and teaching hours of tutors. $2,170.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined I July 2021

Cancer Society of NZ - Auckland Northland Division IncAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary of our Cancer Support Nurse. $54,574.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Cancer Society of NZ Inc - Otago & Southland DivnSouthland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the Cancer Society Supportive Care programme for Cancer Patients in the Balclutha area.$27,000.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Cancer Society of NZ Inc - Otago & Southland DivnSouthland Community Wellbeing Funding towards our Supportive Care Programme in the Gore/Mataura area. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Canterbury Alpine Ice Skating Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards ice rink hire for training. $25,390.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C March 2022

Canterbury Asthma Society Inc. aka CanBreathe Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding of our lease and rates costs. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Canterbury Brain Collective Limited Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards the supply and installation of the audio/visual systems within the BrainTree Wellness Centre.$25,000.00 $25,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Canterbury Brass Inc Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funds to pay for honorarium of our Musical Director $7,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Canterbury Country Cricket Assn Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding toward three months salary costs for our Coaching and Development Officer and to assist with the purchase of pitch covers and a Garden Turf Scarifier.$35,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C November 2021

Canterbury Country Cricket Assn Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards Coaching & Development Office salary $10,750.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C January 2022

Canterbury Hockey Association Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards the costs of leasing the Waimakariri Hockey Stadium. $3,300.00 $3,300.00 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Canterbury Rowing Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of sculling oars. $4,734.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Canterbury Softball Association Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Annual Rent of Softball Headquarters $5,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Carers New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary costs $30,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F June 2021

Cashmere Technical Football Club Inc Northland Sport & Recreation Funding towards replacing Junior & Senior playing strip $25,120.90 $24,729.90 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Catlins Medical Centre (2017) Ltd Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards IT & communication costs $11,000.00 $11,000.00 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Central Auckland Parents Centre Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the cost of volunteer recognition. $4,595.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined I May 2021

Central Auckland Parents Centre Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to meet the cost of Presenter Fees for the child development sessions. $2,100.00 $2,100.00 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Central Otago Friendship Network Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salaries of our two Coordinators $10,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

Central Rugby & Sports Club Inc Taranaki Sport & Recreation Funding to purchase a new set of rugby jerseys and strapping. $2,409.80 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

Challenge 2000 Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding to purchase a van and a Youth Workers salary. $88,720.56 $0.00 D Fully Declined C May 2021

Charlotte Museum Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the annual rental costs. $18,000.00 $18,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Cheviot Bowling Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards purchase and installation of dishwasher $7,293.16 $7,293.16 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Cheviot Community Men's Shed Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards the Acoustic Fencing project. $6,256.23 $6,256.23 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Cheviot Cricket Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to build a 3 bay shed to house our rollers, mowers, sprayer as well as fertilizers and chemicals required for the grounds.$36,801.16 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B August 2021

Cheviot Golf Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards replacement Greens Mower $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Cheviot Golf Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of chemicals and fertiliser for use on the greens and course $2,900.00 $2,900.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Cheviot Historical Records Society Inc. Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the refitting of the Archives Room & purchase of Computer equipment $25,700.00 $25,683.78 A Partially Approved A February 2022

Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards two Family Support Coordinators. $30,000.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022



Chinese Senior Citizens Health Exercise Group Inc.Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards indoor venue hire for our Chinese Senior Citizens to do their Tai Chi, Qi Gong & other health exercises.$3,000.00 $3,000.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards venue hire $5,000.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined J June 2021

Cholmondeley Children's Centre Inc Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards the Child and Youth Care Practitioners salary. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Christchurch Children's Christmas Parade Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding to assist with the cost of Security for Santas Mega Grotto, to be held for 5 days during December 2021$2,757.13 $2,332.50 A Partially Approved H,L July 2021

Christchurch Childrens Holiday Camps Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards the camps in January 2022 and April 2022. $6,000.00 $6,000.00 A Fully Approved A December 2021

Christchurch City Chorus of Sweet Adelines International IncCanterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards specialist vocal coaching for the chorus to prepare for the Sweet Adeline National competition to be held in Christchurch May 2022.$10,500.00 $7,500.00 A Partially Approved B December 2021

Christchurch Group Riding for the Disabled Assn. IncorporatedCanterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards the wages of our Arena Coordinator. $12,000.00 $7,500.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Christchurch Operatic Inc T/A Showbiz ChristchurchCanterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards venue hire for the musical Buddy in September 2021 $20,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Christchurch School of Gymnastics Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to purchase  2 Springboards and a high bar rail. $6,875.00 $6,875.00 A Fully Approved A December 2021

Christchurch Speedway Association Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards ambulance & medical costs for the race season. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 A Fully Approved A December 2021

Christchurch Symphony Trust Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding assistance towards the cost of venue hire of the Christchurch Town Hall for four concerts in 2021.$20,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021

Christians Against Poverty New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salaries of three Client Support Caseworkers for the time they spend supporting families in Portage, Waitakere & Wiri areas.$12,000.00 $9,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

City Impact Church Balclutha Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards Light Party event $1,500.44 $0.00 W Fully Declined K December 2021

Clinton Community Centre Society Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Funding for two heat pumps and a sound system for the community centre. $32,039.55 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Clinton Golf Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Funding for a new Golf Greens mower. $26,000.00 $26,000.00 A Fully Approved August 2021

Clinton Primary School PTA Otago Education Funding for two sets of swings and safety matting for our school playground. $11,486.77 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

Clutha District Council - Clutha Country Christmas CelebrationOtago Community Wellbeing Funding towards annual Christmas parade $11,439.58 $0.00 INE Fully Declined N December 2021

Clutha District Emergency Services Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards the upgrade of the communication options and accessories in the incident control centre.$13,053.25 $13,000.00 A Partially Approved A January 2022

Clutha Rugby Football Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Funding for assistance to pay for our new field lights. $40,000.00 $30,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Clyde Historical Museums Inc Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards video production costs $2,150.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

Colwill School Auckland Education Funding towards replacing the filtration system and solar heating for the school swimming pool. $74,015.56 $50,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Combined Friendship Club of New Lynn Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards transport for our trips. $7,000.00 $1,500.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Community Approach Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary of Youth Mentor $10,000.00 $10,000.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

Community Education Trust Auckland (COMET) Auckland Education Funding towards our Administrator's salary. $13,500.00 $13,500.00 A Fully Approved A Special Meeting March 2022

Community Waitakere Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards office fit out $42,192.00 $42,192.00 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Community Waitakere Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries for community development and support $100,000.00 $75,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

Connected Media Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards salaries for three of our coordinator roles, Operations Coordinator, Communications & Project Coordinator and Project Coordinator.$7,500.00 $7,500.00 A Fully Approved A May 2021

Coringa Golf Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of a Coring machine $11,500.00 $11,500.00 A Fully Approved A August 2021

Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Assn. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of cricket balls $5,000.00 $5,000.00 A Fully Approved A December 2021

Counselling Services Centre Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary of our Clinical Manager/Counsellor. $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding to cover the contract for services of the Administration Manager for three months. $8,970.00 $8,970.00 A Fully Approved A December 2021

Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding is required to help with maintenance costs of our field. $10,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Counties Manukau Sporting Excellence awards. $3,500.00 $3,500.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

Country Saints Netball Club Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards new uniforms for all of our netball teams. $5,285.00 $5,285.00 A Fully Approved A May 2021

Croatian Cultural Society of NZ Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary of Cultural Education Tutor $72,000.00 $45,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Cromwell & Districts Promotion Group Inc. Otago Community Wellbeing Funding for the fireworks for our 'FireWorks and Street Party' event in April 2022. $9,521.67 $0.00 D Fully Declined D December 2021

Cromwell Youth Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards supply of consumable for turf installation $1,914.90 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

Culverden Golf Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards a new greens mower. $12,500.00 $6,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Cure Boating Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to equip new shed with a boat racking system $18,625.64 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Cure Kids Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards rental costs $6,700.00 $6,700.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Dawson Primary School Auckland Education Funding towards playground equipment $40,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

Dayspring Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Counselling and Life Skills Programme salaries $40,000.00 $12,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust aka Dementia AucklandAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary of our West Auckland Keyworker $15,000.00 $10,500.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021

Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust aka Dementia AucklandAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Keyworker salary $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards the Diabetes Community Co-ordinator/Hauroa Kaimahi, Waikato. $16,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D March 2022

Disability Information Service Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards purchase of printer $3,636.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Down by the Liffey Gallery Society Incorporated Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards telephone and internet costs. $1,325.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined E July 2021

Early Discoveries Charitable Trust Board Auckland Education Funding towards Ready Steady Go Kids program $19,600.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Early Discoveries Charitable Trust Board Auckland Education Funding towards the Ready Steady Go Kids program $19,600.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

Eastern Masters Rugby League Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards rental vehicles to attend the New Zealand Masters Rugby League Tournament in Queenstown in October 2021.$1,600.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

Eastern Southland Rugby Football Sub Union Southland Sport & Recreation Funding towards playing equipment $9,315.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards costs of accommodation & vehicle hire for 2021 training camp $1,705.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

EcoMatters Environment Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards improvements & repair work to the Eco-Hub & Office space $91,771.26 $0.00 W Fully Declined I May 2021

EcoMatters Environment Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards improvements & repair work to the Eco-Hub & Office space $96,939.54 $70,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021

Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards one months salary for the Club Coach and for the repainting of walls and ceiling in the clubs indoor facility.$17,604.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Ellerslie Theatrical Society Incorporated Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards venue hire, Auckland Council raised our venue hire charges from $12,000 per year to over $35,000 per year.$18,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C July 2021

Enrich Community Chaplaincy Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary costs. $15,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Enrich Community Chaplaincy Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries $18,448.23 $0.00 D Fully Declined C March 2022

Epic Basketball Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards accommodation for the trip to Wanganui for a Junior tournament from April 27th - 30th 2022.$6,160.00 $6,160.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

EPIC Sports Project NZ charitable trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards CEO salary $20,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand IncorporatedWaikato Community Wellbeing Support for purchase of replacement vehicle for Canterbury epilepsy educator. $2,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K April 2021

Epsom Girls Grammar Rowing Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards rental fees for storing rowing skiffs $3,750.00 $3,750.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Euphoria Entertainment Incorporated Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards Camera equipment $13,835.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Eventing Auckland Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding is towards Sound hire for 3day event in March $3,360.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K February 2022

Everglades Country Golf Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to purchase fertilizer $6,276.80 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Eyreton Pony Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards building timber horse yards $23,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Family Start Manukau T/A Family Success MattersAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the purchase of computers $15,100.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Favona Primary School Auckland Education Funding to attend School Camp. $10,330.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D May 2021

Fencing North Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards venue costs for the Festival of Fencing over 4 days during Easter 2022. $11,500.00 $11,500.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022



Ferguson Intermediate School Auckland Education Funding for the purchase of notebooks and accessories $11,700.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D May 2021

Ferguson Intermediate School Auckland Education Funding to purchase our school Laptops for use by Ferguson Intermediate School students this year. $20,373.76 $20,370.90 A Partially Approved A March 2022

Ferrymead Bays Football Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding for the purchase of 16 Alpha mini-goals. $6,177.39 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Fine Thyme Theatre Company Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts We are applying for the cost of hire for lighting equipment for our upcoming musical, Shortland Street - The Musical.$4,581.80 $0.00 D Fully Declined D May 2021

Fix Up, Look Sharp Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries $30,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021

Flanshaw Road School Auckland Education Funding towards installation of a disabled carousel and upgrading of nature trail for wheelchair access $45,000.00 $30,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Franklin Gymsports Ltd Auckland Sport & Recreation Salary for the Playgym, Disability Leader and Senior Coach. $45,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

Franklin United Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards our Talent Centre Assistant Coach. $1,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

Freyberg Community Preschool Inc Auckland Education Funding to purchase resources that support and encourage both social competence and oral language skills in our preschool children.$6,000.00 $5,628.11 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Friends of Arataki & Waitakere Ranges Regional Parkland IncAuckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the carving of a pou that is to be installed in front of the Karekare Lifeguard Clubrooms $5,000.00 $5,000.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Friends of Oakley Creek Te Auaunga Inc. Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the wages of our Project Manager. $25,000.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Fruitvale School Auckland Education Funding towards equipping school library renovation $72,256.00 $30,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Garden to Table Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards operational costs $12,582.29 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Glaucoma New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to deliver the Patient Symposium in Christchurch to GNZ members & the public. $7,730.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Glen Eden Bowling Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of new bowls & carriers $2,773.78 $2,773.78 A Fully Approved A May 2021

Glen Eden Tennis Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Coaching and Facility Upgrades $8,000.00 $4,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Glenavon Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards wages for the Community Support Worker $16,380.00 $12,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Glenavon Early Childhood Centre Auckland Education Funding towards the completion of decking in the outdoor area. $40,000.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Glenavon School Board of Trustees Northland Education Funding towards an outdoor new entrant playground. $45,000.00 $45,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Glendene School Auckland Education We are implementing the Bikes in Schools project at our school, including building an integrated bike track around our school field, buying a fleet of children's bikes and a facility to securely store them in.$30,000.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Glenfield College Auckland Education Funding towards Spirit of Adventure course $10,869.57 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Glenora Rugby League Football Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards prize giving trophies for 2021 season $5,654.10 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

Glenora Rugby League Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Repairs and replacement of outside lights at the Club rooms. $6,910.00 $6,910.00 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Going West Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the costs of the Live Event Series $58,496.00 $12,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Golden Beads Charitable Trust Waikato Education Funding towards an all weather cover area $5,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

Gore and Districts St James Theatre Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Funding for the final stage of our overall lift project which is upgrading the 80 seat Little Theatre to a boutique theatre.$99,600.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K May 2021

Gore Country Music Club Incorporated Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the cost of the sound for the 2022 NZ Gold Guitar Awards. $40,250.00 $35,000.00 A Partially Approved H February 2022

Gore Golf Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Funding for the purchase of a new Greens mower. $62,995.00 $62,995.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Gore Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Raceday Secretarial fee for race meeting 27 October 2021 $8,000.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined N December 2021

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards 3 x Programme Developer Salaries $15,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries to deliver our Youth Development Programmes, Project K, Stars and Career Navigator to secondary schools across West Auckland.$60,000.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards delivering our Kiwi Can programme to over 1000 young people across 4 primary schools in Christchurch.$19,792.00 $19,792.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Green Bay Community House Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Operations Manager salary and Operational expenses $35,991.58 $30,000.00 A Partially Approved L March 2022

Greendale Golf Club (inc) Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards the clean up of the fairways after flooding. $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Greendale Golf Club (inc) Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding for the purchase of a new Tractor and Fairway Mower. $25,000.00 $25,000.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Greening the Rubble Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries $14,689.00 $13,720.00 A Partially Approved L February 2022

Greenmeadows Intermediate School Auckland Education Funding towards cost of school camp $30,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Greta Valley School Board of Trustees Canterbury Education Funding to install playground safety surfacing, and purchase sports equipment. $26,698.85 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Gujarati Samaj NZ Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards hall hire for 2021 $2,860.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K April 2021

Gujarati Samaj NZ Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards hall hire, hall cleaning and mega event expenses. $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Gurkha Football Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards association league fees and training kit. $3,994.65 $2,005.98 A Partially Approved I April 2021

Haemophilia Foundation of New Zealand Inc Wellington Community Wellbeing To fund existing salaries towards four Outreach workers. $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Harbour Hospice Development Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the redevelopment of Harbour Hospice $100,000.00 $75,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Harewood Golf Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to assist with the purchase of a Utility Vehicle $15,000.00 $15,000.00 A Fully Approved B July 2021

Harewood Golf Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding toward the salary of the Head Greenkeeper/2IC's salary for 2022. $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

He Waka Eke Noa Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to purchase an AED Defibrillator. $2,935.44 $2,935.44 A Fully Approved A Special Meeting March 2022

Hill City University Athletic Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards travel & accommodation costs. $1,511.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K November 2021

Hillpark Primary School Auckland Education Funding towards the cost of a gymnastics programme. $10,790.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Hindu Heritage research Foundation (NZ) Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards rent and telephone costs $3,656.28 $3,656.00 A Partially Approved A December 2021

Hobsonville Point Secondary School Auckland Education Funding towards the salary of Learning Resource Designers to support the work of our Learning Support Workers.$61,243.95 $45,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Hockey Southland Incorporated Southland Sport & Recreation Funding towards General Manager salary $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Hokonui Celtic Pipe Band Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards new instruments. $5,872.00 $5,872.00 A Fully Approved A August 2021

Hokonui Fashion Design Awards Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the running costs of the Hokonui Fashion Design Awards. $34,470.75 $33,945.75 A Partially Approved I April 2021

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the refurbishment of the automatic watering system on our 2 grass surface bowling greens.$10,023.00 $10,023.00 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Home and Family Counselling Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to assist with the costs of After Hours Counselling services from our Mt Eden office for a 3-month period.$10,000.00 $10,000.00 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Hornby Netball Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards the cost of purchasing 15 new netball match playing tops. $712.50 $0.00 D Fully Declined C March 2022

House of Science Christchurch Charitable Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary for the General Manager. $12,350.00 $7,500.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards cricket balls for the 2021-2022 season. $6,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

Hurunui Netball Centre Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to purchase match balls and first aid kits for the upcoming playing season. $612.00 $611.92 A Partially Approved L April 2021

IDFNZ Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards prepaid courier bags $6,200.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F July 2021

Inner Fit NZ Auckland Education Funding towards CEO salary $26,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Iosis Limited Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards purchase of couches for our Development Centre $4,952.00 $4,952.00 A Fully Approved A June 2021

iSpeak Trust Board Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards operational costs $5,000.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined J March 2022

Jenny's Companionship Group Inc Otago Community Wellbeing For the purchase of groceries to enable us to provide our elderly members with afternoon tea. $1,292.81 $1,291.81 A Partially Approved A May 2021

Johnsonville Cricket Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards purchasing cricket equipment $5,812.84 $0.00 W Fully Declined K December 2021

Johnsonville Cricket Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards replacement junior cricket equipment destroyed by rodent damage. $4,376.59 $0.00 W Fully Declined K December 2021

Johnsonville Cricket Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards replacement trophies $3,183.10 $3,183.10 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Johnsonville Lawn Tennis Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Payment of annual ground lease and building warrant of fitness costs. $1,900.00 $1,709.20 A Partially Approved N July 2021

Johnsonville Rugby Football Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards medical supplies $4,452.40 $4,452.40 A Fully Approved A January 2022



Johnsonville School Wellington Education Funding towards 30 IPad and cases for junior syndicates and 50 chromebooks for the middle and senior syndicates.$37,576.12 $32,674.89 A Partially Approved H March 2022

Johnsonville Softball Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards repairs & maintenance to clubrooms and installation of heat pumps $105,584.00 $100,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Judgeford Environmental Protection Society IncorporatedWellington Community Wellbeing Funding reports impact assessment report $19,745.50 $0.00 INE Fully Declined I December 2021

K9 Medical Detection New Zealand Charitable TrustOtago Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary for a laboratory assistant $48,000.00 $21,456.82 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Kaiapoi Tennis Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards coaching costs $8,400.00 $8,400.00 A Fully Approved A August 2021

Kairos Trust Northland Community Wellbeing Funding is towards Operations Coordinator salary $49,931.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C November 2021

Kaitangata Golf Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards purchasing two mowers $17,550.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Kaitangata Primary School BOT Otago Education Funding towards transport and accommodation for the Year 7 and 8 Winter camp. $5,362.00 $2,600.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Kaitangata Volunteer Fire Brigade Otago Community Wellbeing Funding to purchase a First Responder, Four Wheel Drive, Double Cab Ute. $54,350.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

Kaka Point Surf Life Saving Club Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards the purchase of Kneeboards, Paddleboards & Racing boards $10,435.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Kaka Point Surf Life Saving Club Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Funding to purchase equipment $10,435.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined O January 2022

Kati Huirapa Runaka ki Puketeraki Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards building implement shed $42,743.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

Kawatiri Group Riding for the Disabled Inc. West Coast Sport & Recreation Funding towards the cost of wages for our Coach at Kawatiri Riding for the Disabled. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Kedgley Intermediate School Board of Trustees Auckland Education Funding towards the purchase of seating for our students. $30,200.00 $30,200.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Kelston Boys' High School Auckland Education Funding towards replacing outdoor bleachers on sports field $43,391.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined January 2022

KidzStuff Theatre for Children Inc Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards production & operating costs for 2021 season $1,991.10 $0.00 D Fully Declined C May 2021

KidzStuff Theatre for Children Inc Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards Actor fees and Advertising. $2,399.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D January 2022

KidzStuff Theatre for Children Inc Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards actors fees & advertising $2,399.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined O January 2022

Knights basketball new zealand Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards gym fees. $2,080.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined J December 2021

Knox Home Trust Board T/A Elizabeth Knox Home and HospitalAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary of our Volunteer Coordinator. $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021

Knox Home Trust Board T/A Elizabeth Knox Home and HospitalAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards wages $15,000.00 $15,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Kotuku Trust T/A A Supported Life Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to purchase 15 ipads and cases. $9,937.80 $9,937.80 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Kumeu Brass Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards costs to attend National Championships in Christchurch $8,000.00 $8,000.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Kura Kaenga ltd Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards uniforms $15,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined J April 2021

Kurow Harness Racing Club Otago Sport & Recreation Funding for assistance with stakes for the race meeting on the 15th August 2021. $10,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

Lake Dunstan Gold N Notes Music Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards the hire of the Marquee to stage the annual Hoedown to be held from 19th to 21st November 2021 at the Cromwell Racecourse.$10,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

Lawrence Community Toy Library Otago Community Wellbeing Funding for educational toys like puzzles and games for our winter season. $1,000.00 $1,000.00 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Leeston Consolidated School Canterbury Education Funding towards the purchase of a big screen for classroom use $4,366.38 $0.00 D Fully Declined E December 2021

Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing $10,000.00 $2,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Life Education Trust -  North Wellington Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards our Educators salary. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Life Education Trust Auckland West Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Educator salaries $80,000.00 $40,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Life Education Trust Canterbury Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding to assist with the Specialist Educators salary. $11,461.54 $7,500.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Life Education Trust Canterbury Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards 4 Specialist Educators salaries . $10,730.77 $10,700.00 A Partially Approved A March 2022

Life Education Trust West Coast West Coast Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary for the Educator and associated accommodation costs with travel to the region.$10,000.00 $10,000.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Lions Club of Johnsonville Charitable Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards traffic management costs for Christmas Parade $6,000.00 $6,000.00 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Liston College Auckland Education Funding to purchase a pair of combination rugby/football goals, a 3-bay exercise rig with equipment, and a portable hockey goal.$18,558.76 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Littlemore Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary of the Operations Manager. $12,000.00 $7,500.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Living Theatre Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards salary to produce Glow Show $6,750.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Loburn School Canterbury Education Funding towards the Year 7 camp to the Wainui YMCA Camp from 1-3rd November 2021. $2,673.61 $0.00 D Fully Declined C November 2021

Louise Perkins Foundation T/A Sweet Louise Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary for our West Auckland Support Coordinator. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Lymph Info Trust Hawkes Bay Community Wellbeing Funding towards training of therapists, website rebuild & event manager costs $5,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

Lynfield Tennis Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards resurfacing four courts $20,000.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Lynn-Avon United Association Football Club IncorporatedAuckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the first Teams Men's Coach / Youth Development $5,000.00 $3,478.26 A Partially Approved H, N May 2021

Lynndale Badminton Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Shuttle costs, Hall hireage and Affiliation fees $10,000.00 $3,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Mainly Music New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the Session Facilitator at the weekly He Kakano Ora supported mainly music group in Te Atatu South.$2,520.00 $1,926.10 A Partially Approved L July 2021

Malaghan Institute of Medical Research Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards the purchase of two refrigerated centrifuges $43,630.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

Manawatu Reuniting Refugee Families Trust Manawatu-Wanganui Community Wellbeing Funding towards immigration and medical fees $5,020.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Mandeville Sports Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards a Variable Speed Drive, which is a vital part of our grounds irrigation system. $7,000.00 $7,000.00 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Manukau Orchestral Society Inc (T/A Manukau Symphony Orchestra)Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the Players as Mentors costs $7,816.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Manurewa Business Association Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards a patrol vehicle to be used around Manurewa. $27,991.00 $23,470.43 A Partially Approved I June 2021

Manurewa High School Auckland Education Funding to purchase a kiln to replace the one we have that is no longer working and cannot be repaired. $16,090.66 $0.00 D Fully Declined D December 2021

Manurewa Marlins Netball Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards operational costs $13,979.40 $0.00 D Fully Declined D February 2022

Manurewa Principals Association Auckland Education Funding to support the cost of venue hire, lighting, staging and sound for the Manurewa Diversity Festival to be held 24 August 2021.$28,086.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding of the Expenses for the day-to-day running for a 3 month period from May to July 2021 $10,084.20 $7,724.00 A Partially Approved L, N April 2021

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation To assist with funding of Operating Expenses for a 12 month period. $66,850.29 $34,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club Inc.Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding for PVC pullup banners, Tear drops & Golf cart $18,274.34 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club Inc.Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding to assist with Affiliation fees, badges and trophies for the end of year prizegiving. $14,221.31 $0.00 D Fully Declined G July 2021

Manurewa Tennis Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding to cover the cost of our interclub balls for both junior and senior players. $2,433.99 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

Marina View School Auckland Education Funding to assist with construction of multisport astro turf court $150,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K April 2021

Marina View School Auckland Education Funding towards construction of Astroturf facility $150,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K December 2021

Massey Matters Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salaries of the Manager and Accounts Administrator. $60,000.00 $25,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021

Massey Primary School Auckland Education Towards costs for our Year 7 & 8 camp on Motutapu Island from the 17-21 May 2021 $35,000.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Massey Rugby Union Football and Sports Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards a replacement gear shed and to correct the access issues for the toilets and front door. $40,057.91 $0.00 W Fully Declined K September 2021

Massey Rugby Union Football and Sports Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the replacement of our gear shed. $32,624.96 $25,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Matuku Reserve Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards salary of the volunteer coordinator $40,800.00 $25,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Maungarei Community Christian Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries for Community Workers $164,639.82 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

McCahon House Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards repairs to studio roof $10,000.00 $10,000.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

McCahon House Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards operating expenses of McCahon House Museum & Residency $10,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined G January 2022

MCHT Support & Advocacy - Tokomairiro Community HubOtago Community Wellbeing Funding towards operational and salary costs $35,000.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021



Mercy Hospice Auckland Ltd Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards six months cleaning costs for our facility. $50,760.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Metro Mt  Albert Sports Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Towards the cost of purchasing new portable goals and new footballs for training and match day $16,420.61 $0.00 W Fully Declined K May 2021

Metro Youth Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards the floor materials (Kwila wood) for a "Dance Studio floor." $14,799.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C November 2021

Migrant Action Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Project Officer salary $15,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Migrant Action Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Project Coordinator salary $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Migrant Action Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing We are seeking a contribution towards the salary of our Coordinator. $20,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K February 2022

Milton Boat Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards medical costs for the 2021 Lake Waihola Boat Marathon $2,291.03 $2,291.03 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Momentum Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards costs to run 2 x 7 day work ready programmes $20,650.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Moray Foundation Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards administrator contract $2,300.00 $1,318.56 A Partially Approved N June 2021

Mt Albert Ramblers Softball Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards costs associated with attending the Womens NZ Softball National in March 2022 $6,193.00 $4,141.73 A Partially Approved N December 2021

Mt Albert/Ponsonby Association Football Club IncorporatedAuckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards operational costs $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Multicultural Whangarei Incorporated Northland Community Wellbeing Funding for three months wages for our Volunteer Coordinator and Events Coordinator $14,520.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

Muriwai Volunteer Lifeguard Serivce Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards 6 paddleboards $12,570.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C July 2021

Neighbourhood Support Waitakere Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards staff wages $90,000.00 $45,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

Nelson Mountain Bike Club Incorporated Tasman Sport & Recreation Funding to purchase a designated first response vehicle. $23,399.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D May 2021

Netball Manurewa Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards General Manager & Administrator salaries $111,800.00 $25,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Netball Manurewa Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards salaries $111,800.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined O July 2021

Netball South Zone Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Funding toward salaries and court hireage $36,394.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Netball South Zone Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Salaries and Court hire $32,803.63 $30,000.00 A Partially Approved H & N February 2022

Neuro Connection Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards a part Salary for our Senior Rehabilitation Specialist & the full Salary of our Administrator.$76,000.00 $50,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

New Brighton & Districts Historical Society & Museum Inc.Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards a heat pump. $4,215.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C July 2021

New Lynn Lions Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to help cover the costs of the New Lynn Christmas Parade on the 4th December 2021. $8,500.00 $2,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021

New Lynn RSA -   Indoor Bowls Section Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of 2 set of bowls $1,720.00 $1,720.00 A Fully Approved A May 2021

New Lynn School Auckland Education Funding towards our integrated asphalt bike track as part of our Bikes in Schools project. $17,650.00 $17,650.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

New Lynn Sea Scouts Group Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the purchase of two boat trailers, safety helmets & fees for entry to the national scout regatta$19,728.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

New Windsor Playcentre Auckland Education Funding to install a set of monkey bars. $3,670.00 $3,669.53 A Partially Approved A May 2021

New Zealand Choral Federation Inc Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards live streaming costs of the choral connect convention $17,750.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

New Zealand Country Music Festival Trust Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards Country Music Festival $22,809.63 $0.00 W Fully Declined K March 2022

New Zealand Indian Senior Citizens Assn Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards hire of Blockhouse Bay Community hall and cleaning costs $2,220.00 $2,220.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

New Zealand Lethwei Federation Incorporated Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding is for safety equipment and the cost of freighting it to the training venue. $15,587.00 $15,587.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation We are requesting assistance for the fire safety upgrade to bring the Metropolitan Stand up to compliance after deficiencies were identified in a fire engineering report.$87,380.00 $74,445.00 A Partially Approved J December 2021

New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation To assist with the cost of the principal payments covering commercial, cyber and liability insurance for a four month period from April to July 2022.$93,615.84 $66,800.00 A Partially Approved L March 2022

New Zealand Nepal Society Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the Community Wellbeing Program for stadium hire and badminton shuttles. $10,093.50 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

New Zealand Songwriters Trust Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards hosting the NZ Country Music Awards 2022. $19,064.72 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Newlands Community House Inc Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards repairs to the mobility van $10,000.00 $10,000.00 A Fully Approved A August 2021

Newton Central School Auckland Education Funding for a large-scale compost bin as part of the establishment of a community composting hub on the school grounds.$2,400.00 $2,400.00 A Fully Approved A December 2021

Nga Whaotapu o Tamaki Makaurau Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards purchase of Trailer, Operational expenses and salary for Creative Director $56,731.00 $30,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Ngakawau Rugby Football Club Inc West Coast Sport & Recreation Funding towards jerseys and shorts for 3 additional teams. $6,786.00 $6,786.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Ngati Umutahi Rugby League Sports and Cultural IncorporatedAuckland Sport & Recreation Funding to attend the National Maori Rugby League Tournament hosted in Rotorua from the 22nd to the 25th October 2021.$10,784.40 $10,784.00 A Partially Approved A June 2021

North Canterbury Basketball Association Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards court hire for the 2021 season. $28,750.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

North Canterbury Basketball Association Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards the Salaries for Finance Administrator and Community Development Manager $19,500.00 $19,500.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

North Canterbury Netball Centre Canterbury Sport & Recreation Wages for our Centre Manager $10,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

North Canterbury Rams Indoor Sports Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards team uniforms $4,080.00 $4,080.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

North Canterbury School of Dance PTA IncorporatedCanterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to send our team to the National Young Performer Awards (PACANZ) in Palmerston North in October.$4,800.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C July 2021

North Shore Tigers Australian Football Club IncorporatedAuckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards uniforms and sporting equipment $5,803.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

North Wellington Indoor Bowls Associaton IncorpWellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards accommodation costs for Napier Tournament $2,580.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

North Wellington Voluntary Service Awards Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards plaques and engraving for the Volunteer Service awards $1,007.40 $1,007.40 A Fully Approved A May 2021

Northern Buller Communities Society IncorporatedWest Coast Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the costs of lighting, acoustic materials & sound system for the Lyric Theatre $106,938.70 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Northwest Church of the Good Shepherd Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards community centre equipment fitout $38,169.47 $38,169.47 A Fully Approved A April 2021

NZ Barok Incorporated Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards production costs for two concerts in October 2021 $7,950.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries $10,092.30 $0.00 W Fully Declined O May 2021

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries $10,092.30 $0.00 D Fully Declined C May 2021

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Coordinator salary $5,046.15 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards four weeks salary of Victim Support's Christchurch Service Coordinator and two Support Workers.$15,461.54 $15,461.54 A Fully Approved A February 2022

NZ Ethnic Social Services Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the social workers salaries and the Manager. $150,000.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021

NZ Ethnic Social Services Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Counselling & Social Support contracts $53,040.00 $35,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

NZ Foundation for Conductive Education Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards annual subscriptions and membership fees $1,025.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F April 2021

NZ Korean Youth Community Trust	 Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards venue hire. $7,475.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined N December 2021

NZ Ukulele Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Venue hire and associated costs for the 2021 Ukulele Festival to be held at the Trusts Arena on the 20th November 2021.$17,510.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Ohana Young Parent Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to cover specific courses within our ten week program. This is St Johns infant care certificate, Our Pregnancy Well- Being Classes and two life coaches.$2,871.99 $2,500.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Ohoka Cricket Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards phase two of our portable covers project. $7,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C February 2022

Oke Charity Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to purchase a van. $47,645.00 $41,430.43 A Partially Approved H May 2021

One Tree Hill College Auckland Education Funding towards Basketball coaching fees $6,000.00 $6,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

One Tree Hill College Auckland Education Funding towards coaching costs $6,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined O January 2022

Onehunga Business Association Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards musician costs for Music on the Mall, October 2021 $1,605.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

Onehunga Business Association Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Christmas parade $1,355.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K December 2021

Onehunga Playcentre Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to cover the annual costs of contracting a cleaner. $7,000.00 $7,000.00 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Opunake Indoor Basketball Association Taranaki Sport & Recreation Funding towards Court hireage and entry fees to attend tournament at Easter $8,970.00 $7,995.00 A Partially Approved L & N January 2022

Opunake Indoor Basketball Association Taranaki Sport & Recreation Funding towards court hireage and tournament entry fees $8,970.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined O January 2022



Oratia District School Auckland Education Funding towards replacing the junior school playground and safety matting. $74,000.00 $40,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Otago Academy of Sport Incorporated Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards administration & operational costs $10,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Otago Community Hospice Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary costs for our South Otago Community Care Coordinator wages. $30,000.00 $30,000.00 A Fully Approved A August 2021

Otago Country Cricket Association Inc. Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of cricket balls for the new season $4,521.73 $4,521.73 A Fully Approved A August 2021

Otago Cricket Association Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Funding to purchase two giant cricket specific inflatables. $4,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

Otago Organics Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding to run a workshop to enhance and be inclusive for the home gardener in a holistic, sustainable and organic way.$1,132.00 $917.35 A Partially Approved L May 2021

Otago Racing Club Incorporated Otago Sport & Recreation The purchase of six starting gates for the ability to increase the starting numbers of horses at Wingatui for the benefit of trainers and breeders in Otago and the South Island.$73,435.00 $25,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Otahuhu Business Association Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards waste stations at the Otahuhu Food Festival on Saturday 25th Sept 2021 on the main street of Otahuhu.$2,960.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

Otautahi Roller Derby League Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards uniforms & jackets $2,095.18 $0.00 D Fully Declined E April 2021

Outward Bound Trust of New Zealand Otago Community Wellbeing Funding for 4 students to attend an OB Youth Development course. $18,664.28 $18,664.28 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Owaka Cricket Club Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards upgrading training facilities and equipment $5,594.43 $0.00 W Fully Declined K July 2021

Oxford Area School- Board of Trustees Canterbury Education Funding to purchase a 16" computer controlled Telescope. $7,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Palm Street Gallery Incorporated West Coast Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards operational costs $8,366.97 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Palm Street Gallery Incorporated West Coast Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards operational costs. $8,372.14 $8,372.14 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Panmure Squash Rackets Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards repair & maintenance of the court walls $15,000.00 $7,500.00 A Partially Approved B December 2021

Papakura Volunteer Coastguard Auckland Community Wellbeing Replacement tow vehicle for our rescue vessel as the existing tow vehicle has reached the end of its life $21,734.78 $21,734.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Papanui Redwood Association Football Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards upgrading floodlights at Own Mitchell Park $13,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Papatoetoe Knights Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards playing equipment $2,098.65 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding to help offset the cost of providing playing uniforms for the 2022 season. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Papatoetoe Tennis Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding to help offset the cost of providing coaching services for the period 1 December 2021 to 30 April 2022.$3,000.00 $3,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Parent Aid Waitakere Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards wages & operational expenses. $8,000.00 $8,000.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Parent to Parent Greater Canterbury Region Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards our Regional Coordinators wages. $6,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F June 2021

Parent to Parent Otago Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards Regional Coordinator Salary $6,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Parent to Parent Otago Otago Community Wellbeing Funding to support for our Regional Coordinators salary. $7,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D February 2022

ParentPort North Incorporated Northland Community Wellbeing Funding to cover indemnity insurance. $1,370.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined I July 2021

Parkinson's New Zealand Charitable Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Request for a contribution towards the salary of the Otago Parkinsons Nurse $7,540.00 $4,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Parkinson's New Zealand Charitable Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding contribution towards the salary of the West Auckland Parkinsons Nurse. $9,216.00 $2,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Parkinson's New Zealand Charitable Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards a contribution for the salary of the Parkinsons Nurse who supports people in the Johnsonville area.$11,551.58 $11,551.58 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Patricia Avenue School Waikato Education Funding towards the purchase of Assistive Technology equipment $19,405.10 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Penina Health Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the Events Coordinators salary. $7,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

Performing Arts Charitable Trust Bay of Plenty Community Wellbeing Funding towards Arts & Events Director salary $55,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Piha Surf Life Saving Club Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the annual cost of the Head Coaches salary. $17,500.00 $13,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Pillars - Ka Pou Whakahou Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding is towards our Mentor Co-ordinator. $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Pioneer Basketball Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to purchase 50x Fox 40 whistles and lanyards for use by trainee junior referees. $890.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined I July 2021

Pioneer Basketball Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards two sets of uniforms. $1,857.36 $1,857.36 A Fully Approved A July 2021

Pioneer Basketball Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards polo shirts for the volunteer coaches. $960.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined I March 2022

Pioneer Basketball Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards uniforms for two junior boys teams. $2,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C March 2022

Playaz Volleyball Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards costs to attend Volleyball Champs October 2021 $10,823.99 $0.00 W Fully Declined K November 2021

Playbak 24/8 Ltd Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of Aerobic Stepboards $13,825.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined J December 2021

Point Chevalier Bowling Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the annual utility costs. $17,200.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Pomaria Primary School Auckland Education Funding towards new sound system equipment. $27,359.09 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Potikohua Charitable Trust West Coast Community Wellbeing Funding towards covering our overheads and wages towards our volunteer co-ordinator. $16,000.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved H & L June 2021

Presbyterian Support Central Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards music therapy for Enlivens Cashmere Home & Cashmere Heights Home $12,440.42 $9,962.40 A Partially Approved H, I April 2021

Presbyterian Support Northern Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards annual rent in Avondale $25,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Prospect Primary School Auckland Education Funding to assist with year 5 & 6 camp transport costs $2,393.68 $2,217.40 A Partially Approved L April 2021

Prospect Primary School Auckland Education Funding towards bikes in schools project $30,000.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Public Works Performing Arts Collective Inc T/A ConArtists TheatresportsAuckland Education Funding towards TYP Theatresports Tutors $10,000.00 $4,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Puketiro Gun Club Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards the replacement of the clubrooms roof, a small deck and a roof over the storage container.$28,031.16 $24,374.92 A Partially Approved H February 2022

QEII Swim Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to assist with ongoing coaching costs $6,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

QEII Swim Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards accommodation costs to attend 2021 New Zealand Short Course Swimming Championships, in Auckland from the 17 -21 August 2021.$2,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C July 2021

Race4Life Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding for our Office Manager. $20,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F July 2021

Rangeview Intermediate School Auckland Education Funding towards hosting the West Auckland Kapa Haka competition, Piupiu for the Kapa Haka students and equipment for Technology Department.$41,292.14 $0.00 D Fully Declined C November 2021

Rangi Ruru Girls' School Board of Governors IncorporatedCanterbury Education Funding to assist with the hire of sound equipment for the bi-annual Performing Arts Showcase to be held offsite on 24th August 2021.$4,970.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C July 2021

Rangi Ruru Girls' School Board of Governors IncorporatedCanterbury Education Funding towards assistance with accommodation to attend the Secondary Schools Water Polo champs Division 1 hosted in Wellington in April 2022.$5,600.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C February 2022

Rangiora Dramatic Society Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards upgrade of sound system $2,000.00 $2,000.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

Rangiora Toy Library Incorporated Northland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the cost of rent for our amazing community Toy Library. $520.02 $520.02 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Ranui 135 Leadership Team Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries to sustain the work in the Entrepreneurial space for our Moana Pasifika community.$50,000.00 $30,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Ranui Action Project Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards operating costs for three months $57,708.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Ranui Community Centre Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Tutor fees and operational expenses $40,000.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Rape Prevention Education T/A Rape Crisis Auckland IncorporatedAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards wages of the Coordinator to support programme delivery costs. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 A Fully Approved A Special Meeting March 2022

Recreate NZ Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards wage for our Auckland Programme Coordinators $30,000.00 $7,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Re-Creators Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding to deliver an after school Upcycle Arts Programme. $23,400.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021

Redhills Community Kindergarten Inc Auckland Education Funding towards operational costs $23,470.83 $20,432.90 A Partially Approved H June 2021

Refugees As Survivors New Zealand Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the Training & Development Managers salary $50,000.00 $40,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Rise and Shine Worship Ministries New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards foodbank, motor vehicle and office expenses. $443,041.20 $0.00 D Fully Declined F December 2021

RiverCare Group, Te Wai o Pareira Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the Coordination Role, Communications, Fish on Drains, signage, hall hire and pamphlet design & print.$57,965.00 $25,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Riversdale School and Community Baths Southland Education Funding towards a heating system for the pool. $20,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

RNZ Plunket West Coast Community Wellbeing Funding towards our Community Support Coordinator. $9,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

RNZ Plunket West Coast Community Wellbeing Funding to support the operational expenses, including wages, for our Westport Community Service Coordinator who facilitates Westport Plunket Family Support Services.$7,000.00 $7,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022



RNZAF Base Auckland Aviation Sports Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the fitting of a ballistic parachute $4,565.48 $4,565.48 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Road Safety Education Limited Auckland Education Funding towards the delivery of the RYDA programme. $2,000.00 $1,400.00 A Partially Approved J July 2021

Roopa Aur Aap Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding toward replacement office equipment $2,666.24 $0.00 D Fully Declined C May 2021

Rosebank School Auckland Education Funding to complete the installation of Kowhaiwhai panels on the building fascia at the front of the School. $5,006.53 $4,354.50 A Partially Approved H February 2022

Rotherham School Canterbury Education Funding towards replacing fencing and gates $34,365.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Rotorua Hospital Chaplaincy Trust Bay of Plenty Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary costs $5,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society - Waitakere BranchAuckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the purchase of curved laminated beams $5,785.00 $5,031.00 A Partially Approved H January 2022

Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of NZ Inc (aka Ark in the Park)Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the Volunteer Coordinator, who enables the Ark volunteer community to safely undertake crucial conservation work by providing training, support, appropriate gear, and inspiration.$63,373.00 $35,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Royal New Zealand Foundation Of The Blind IncorporatedWellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards Office Rent $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Royal New Zealand Pipe Band's Association IncorporatedCanterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards costs to attend National Youth Pipe Bank of NZ concert tour October 2021 $8,922.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

Rugby Southland Incorporated Southland Sport & Recreation Funding towards two Rugby Development Officers. $22,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K April 2021

Rugby Southland Incorporated Southland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Rugby Development salaries. $22,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined N June 2021

Rutherford College Auckland Education Funding towards the purchase of two lathes $29,900.00 $29,900.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

Samoa Laalaa Clendon Incorporated Northland Community Wellbeing Funding towards uniforms. $700.00 $600.00 A Partially Approved H April 2021

Samoan AOG Hamilton Trust Waikato Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary for our Pastor and the repair and renovating of our community center/church $32,310.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

Samoan Methodist Church Kelston Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards office equipment for the church $10,021.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Sanctuary Community Organic Garden Mahi Whenua IncAuckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the water, energy and sustainability project. $16,165.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021

School Library Association of New Zealand Aotearoa (Wellington)Wellington Education Funding towards venue hire for SLANZA conference 2021 $7,600.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

Scout Association of New Zealand - Weymouth Sea ScoutsAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding to assist with the payment of annual insurance premium. $7,301.41 $5,545.84 A Partially Approved N, I July 2021

Seabrook McKenzie Trust for Specific Learning DifficultiesCanterbury Education Funding towards Insurance costs $8,422.47 $8,422.47 A Fully Approved A November 2021

Seniornet West Auckland Inc Auckland Education Funding to cover the annual rent for the learning centre in Henderson. $10,400.00 $8,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Shager Ethiopian Entertainment NZ Inc. Auckland Education Funding towards operating costs and tutors wages $9,282.52 $3,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts A contribution towards poster printing/distribution costs for the Show Me Shorts Film Festival 2021. $4,586.00 $3,500.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Silver Fern Motorsport Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Contribution towards the Programme Managers Salary. $25,000.00 $13,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Auckland Education Funding towards the purchase of 30 iPads and accessories $24,978.00 $24,978.00 A Fully Approved A December 2021

Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Auckland Education Funding towards the purchase of bicycles $15,876.52 $15,876.52 A Fully Approved A Special Meeting March 2022

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoor Pursuits Centre of NZ aka Hillary OutdoorsAuckland Education Funding to support 70 students from schools in the Waitakere area - to attend a Hillary Step Scholarship programme.$49,000.00 $35,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Sistema Waikato Trust Board Waikato Education Funding towards transport costs $1,840.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Skellerup Militaires Marching Teams Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards accommodation costs to attend NZ Marching Championships in March 2022 $3,500.00 $1,024.00 A Partially Approved A December 2021

South Auckland Rangers Association Football and Sports Club IncorporatedAuckland Sport & Recreation Towards the Men's and Women's NRF Team entries. $10,900.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

South Otago Agricultural and Pastoral Society Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards our annual show $7,540.86 $0.00 INE Fully Declined N December 2021

South Otago Free Kindergarten Assn Milton Otago Education Funding towards cleaning costs for Poupoutunoa Kindergarten $15,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined O March 2022

South Otago Free Kindergarten Assn Milton Otago Education Funding to assist with our ever changing and increased fixed costs of cleaning our kindergarten. $9,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

South Otago Free Kindergarten Association Inc - Balclutha KindergartenOtago Education Funding to assist with our ever changing and increased fixed costs of cleaning our kindergarten. $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

South Otago Free Kindergarten Association Inc - Poupoutunoa KindergartenOtago Education Funding towards cleaning costs. $15,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

South Otago Free Kindergarten Association Inc. - Goldfields KindergartenOtago Education Funding towards costs of cleaning the kindergarten. $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

South Otago Free Kindergarten Association Inc. - Rosebank KindergartenOtago Education Funding for our administration/resource officer at Rosebank Kindergarten $6,000.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

South Otago Gun Club Incorporated Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards a new Voice Release Systems for our Skeet and Down the Line fields. $5,393.50 $5,393.50 A Fully Approved A June 2021

South Otago Indoor Bowls Association Otago Sport & Recreation Funding is required for travel and accommodation to take part in the Southern Region Women's 8's Competition.$1,500.00 $1,500.00 A Fully Approved B April 2021

South Otago Indoor Bowls Association Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards team travel & accommodation to the Regional Competition in Timaru. $1,700.00 $1,700.00 A Fully Approved A May 2021

South Otago Indoor Bowls Association Otago Sport & Recreation Funding is required for travel and accommodation for representative players to compete in various competitions.$5,490.00 $2,500.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

Southbrook Cricket Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to dig up and re-lay our Premier wicket block and improve the irrigation system in the block at the same time.$6,500.00 $6,500.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Southbrook Cricket Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to have the grounds and cricket pitches professionally prepared for the coming season. $6,037.50 $6,037.50 A Fully Approved A December 2021

Southbrook Netball Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards netball uniforms $12,000.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined I June 2021

Southbrook Netball Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards club gazebo $3,000.00 $3,000.00 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Southbrook School Canterbury Education Funding towards seven Activpanels for our learning spaces. $15,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Southbrook School Canterbury Education Funding towards one Activpanel for our learning spaces. $7,000.00 $7,000.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

Southern Equestrian Park Trust Southland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of Treadlite surface $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A August 2021

Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc Southland Community Wellbeing Funding towards our Registered Nurses salary $5,000.00 $5,000.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Southland Social Sciences Fair Southland Community Wellbeing Funding towards costs to hold the Southland Social Sciences Fair in June $2,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

Southland Youth One Stop Shop aka Number 10 Southland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the cost of two group Programme Facilitators at the young Hums school holiday programme in April 2022.$3,416.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D February 2022

SPAN Charitable Trust T/A Skillwise Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards the costs of Skillwise's sports programme 2021. $4,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

SPAN Charitable Trust T/A Skillwise Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards one months rent $5,000.00 $5,000.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

Special Olympics Waitakere Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards accommodation costs to attend National Summer Games held in Hamilton $7,435.00 $7,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Spirit of Adventure Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the annual refit, maintenance and survey of Spirit of New Zealand, the ship used to deliver the youth development voyages for the Spirit of Adventure Trust.$50,000.00 $50,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Sport Otago Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards Salary cost for our Sport Clutha coordinator from February to June 2022 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Sport Southland Southland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Eastern Southland Regional Active Coordinator salary. $35,000.00 $35,000.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Sports Implementation Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards counselling/mentoring costs. $30,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

Springston Branch of the Christchurch Pony Club Inc.Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding for the Cross Country Course Design for the Springston Trophy Event to be held October 2022. $14,000.00 $14,000.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Squash Wellington Districts Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards the cost of entry fees for the champion squash teams in our district to attend the national graded team competition.$3,251.30 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

Sri Lankan Dance Academy Inc. Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards purchasing musical instruments $1,212.94 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

St Brigid's School Johnsonville Wellington Education Funding to purchase 40 chromebooks and 2 Airtime basketball hoops. $29,772.42 $29,772.42 A Fully Approved A March 2022

St Leonards Road School Auckland Education Funding is towards the cost of the bike track construction. $30,000.00 $30,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

St Marys Catholic School Avondale Auckland Education Funding towards playground improvements $33,279.85 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

St Mary's School - Milton Otago Education Funding towards the purchase of 35 I-Pads. $14,000.00 $7,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

St Patrick's Festival Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards running the St Patrick's Day festival $19,516.40 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B December 2021

St Patrick's School Kaiapoi PTA Canterbury Education Funding towards replacing junior playground $8,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D May 2021

Standardbred Stable to Stirrup Charitable Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding to assist with 3 months of operational costs $5,542.55 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Standardbred Stable to Stirrup Charitable Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards 4 months wages for horse trainer $4,901.76 $0.00 W Fully Declined K December 2021



Standardbred Stable to Stirrup Charitable Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards the purchase of hay as an additional feed source for up to 30 horses.  The application states, 'We have had to take on more grazing facilities due to rescuing 21 horses in a welfare case and although many of these have been rehomed we continue to receive standardbreds that have retried from racing, so keeping our grazing and providing enough feed is paramount in enabling us to continue with our training of horses and education on our social media.'$2,100.00 $2,100.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

StarJam Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary of our 'Auckland North Regional Programmes Coordinator' who will cover the North and West areas of Auckland.$10,000.00 $3,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Stirling School Otago Education Funding towards the cost of our power and rates, as well as cleaning supplies. $8,500.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined February 2022

Stratford Companion Animal Assistance Trust Taranaki Community Wellbeing Funding to assist with our basic net annual operating costs, such as rent, power insurance, eftpos and website costs.$6,992.30 $6,713.21 A Partially Approved I January 2022

Stratford Eltham Rugby & Sports Club Inc. Taranaki Sport & Recreation Funding to replace rugby jerseys/netball dresses, shorts and socks. $13,259.50 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

Stratford High School Taranaki Education Funding toward accommodation & van hire to attend National Tournament $4,890.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K February 2022

Sturges West Community House Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards purchase of Defibrillator $3,204.36 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Suburbs New Lynn Cricket Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards coaching and youth director position. $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Sunnyvale Primary School Auckland Education Funding towards qualified outdoor facilitators at our Year 6 camp. $5,199.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K December 2021

Sunset Speedway West Coast Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of fire extinguishers required to operate our race track $5,060.00 $5,060.00 A Fully Approved A December 2021

Supervised Access Centres NZ Trust (aka Care for Kids)Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the wages for 3 of the 13 staff we employ to deliver high quality Supervised Contact services to vulnerable children from West Auckland.$36,192.00 $22,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Surf Life Saving New Zealand - Southern Region Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards 12 portable radios $15,420.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Sutton Park School Auckland Education Funding towards costs of school trip to the Zero Waste Zone $8,608.70 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Swanson Playcentre Northland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the replacement of the paint kitchen $15,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K July 2021

Swanson Playcentre Northland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the removal and installation of a new kitchen. $12,019.89 $10,452.08 A Partially Approved H July 2021

Swanson School Auckland Education Funding towards the purchase of 65 Chromebooks to assist our students with their learning. $20,000.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Talalelei Life Futures Fund Auckland Education Funding towards tertiary scholarships to young Samoans to further their education in Universities in Samoa$20,000.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined I July 2021

Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust Southland Sport & Recreation Funding would be used to directly support the three athletes from the MLT region in the Academy Southland programme.$15,000.00 $15,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

TalkLink Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards assistance with the salary of our Occupational Therapist. $10,000.00 $7,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

TalkLink Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to assist with the costs of purchasing essential equipment used in the assessment, trialling and training of 1396 (969 in 2016) people with communication disabilities and their caregivers.$10,101.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D January 2022

Tangaroa College Auckland Education Funding to purchase ten high end Apple Macbook lap Tops and accessories for use by students studying Art, Graphics, Media and the Digital world.$21,974.30 $21,974.30 A Fully Approved A Special Meeting March 2022

Tap Lab Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries. $18,432.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Tapanui Bowling Club Southland Sport & Recreation Funding to assist with removal of hedge and building of retaining wall $31,669.72 $31,669.72 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Tapanui Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Funding towards race day rental $10,000.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined N December 2021

Taupaki Primary School PTA Auckland Education Funding towards traffic management, lighting and generator hire towards the 'Monster Fireworks Display $10,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K November 2021

Te Ara Poutama AEC Charitable Trust Auckland Education Funding towards taking students to Adrenalin Forest for team building exercises. $1,004.78 $1,004.78 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Te Atatu Association Football Sports & Social Club Inc.Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the Club Administrators salary. $24,000.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Te Atatu Peninsula Bowling Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the synthetic carpet green. $50,000.00 $50,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Te Atatu Peninsula Business Association Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to assist with the repair work to the communities Christmas Tree $16,472.31 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Te Atatu Peninsula Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries for our Community Support Worker & Receptionist/Administrator $25,948.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021

Te Atatu Peninsula Parade Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Christmas Parade expenses $27,000.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

Te Atatu Pony Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards building holding pens for horses & ponies $6,610.20 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Te Atatu Toy Library Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary of our part-time Toy Library Librarian. $6,864.00 $6,864.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

Te Kauwhata Combined Junior Hockey Waikato Community Wellbeing Funding towards practice equipment for 2 extra teams. $929.81 $849.89 A Partially Approved I April 2021

Te Kauwhata Health Awareness Society Inc Waikato Community Wellbeing Funding to purchase a new step machine, treadmill & leg press for our community. $10,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Te Kauwhata Rugby Sports Club Inc. Waikato Sport & Recreation Funding towards playing kit for the Senior rugby team $2,500.00 $2,500.00 A Fully Approved A August 2021

Te Pou Theatre Trust (Ruia Taitea Creative Limited)Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards salary of Producer $30,000.00 $30,000.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Te Pou Theatre Trust (Ruia Taitea Creative Limited)Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the salary of our Kaihautu Te Taha Whanau. $15,000.00 $13,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Te Uru Waitakere Contemporary Art Gallery IncorporatedAuckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards operational costs $25,000.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Te Uru Waitakere Contemporary Art Gallery IncorporatedAuckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards Education Manager salary $55,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined G February 2022

Te Wahi Ora Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the Managers wages. $10,608.00 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Te Waipuna Puawai Mercy Oasis Ltd Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the assistance to purchase and install six heat pumps into our meeting rooms. $13,654.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F May 2021

Te Whakaora Tangata Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards programme delivery costs $20,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

Teach First New Zealand Trust Auckland Education Funding towards salaries $15,833.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F June 2021

Tenants Protection Association Canterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries and operational expenses $48,621.59 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Tennis Auckland Region Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards replacement floodlight pole & lamp units $50,000.00 $50,000.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

Tennis Auckland Region Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Operational and Salary costs $148,641.98 $148,641.98 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Tennis Canterbury Region Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards insurance costs. $9,500.00 $9,500.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Tennis Otago Incorporated Otago Sport & Recreation To assist with costs relating to Senior Representative Team entry fee, travel and accommodation. $5,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

The Auckland Children's Christmas Parade Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the annual Farmers Santa Parade for the community on Sunday 28th November 2021. $85,987.50 $40,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

The Catholic Parish of New Plymouth - Te Parihi Katorika ki NgamotuTaranaki Community Wellbeing Funding to assist with the painting and attending to the rust on the steel frames. $5,703.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D May 2021

The Collaborative Trust for Research and Training in Youth Health and DevelopmentCanterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary for Administration Manager/Training Co-ordinator $15,000.00 $7,500.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salaries for the CEO and GM $47,307.66 $25,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award Wellington Education Certificates of achievement for completing the Award. $3,915.00 $3,915.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

The Eden Park Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards installation of wheelchair accessible toilets. $70,000.00 $70,000.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

The Eden Park Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding for installation of automatically opening doors for the handicapped persons toilets. $70,000.00 $70,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

The Feilding and District Art Society Manawatu-Wanganui Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards electricity costs. $2,898.24 $0.00 D Fully Declined D January 2022

The Gallery Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards operational expenses $30,000.00 $0.00 INE Fully Declined J December 2021

The Gallery Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts A funding contribution towards Facilitator salaries for daily art participation for three underserved corners of Auckland.$78,000.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

The Girl Guides Association New Zealand IncorporatedCanterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards the wages of our Upper North Area Manager and two Recruitment Co-ordinators. $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

The House of Grace Trust Inc Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards every-day operational and overhead costs such as heating, telecommunications, accounting software, vehicle running costs, volunteer costs, rubbish removal, and stationary/printing etc.$5,000.00 $500.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

The Kindness Collective Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the purchase of a vehicle. $29,212.45 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

The Massey Community Men's Shed Charitable TrustAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards operating costs $3,000.00 $3,000.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

The Mixit Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards salaries and purchase of laptops $38,804.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

The National Foundation for the Deaf Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary of our Administrative Support person. $5,596.00 $5,596.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

The National Squash Centre Charitable Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards paint for squash courts $4,490.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C November 2021

The Neonatal Trust New Zealand Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards 3 Family Support Co-ordinators, a Family Support Office Manager and Fundraising Co-ordinator.$100,000.00 $100,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

The Nepalese Society of Wellington Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards equipment & operational costs $10,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

The Operating Theatre Trust T/A Tim Bray Theatre CompanyAuckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards venue hire and gift-a-seat tickets $23,255.20 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021



The Operating Theatre Trust T/A Tim Bray Theatre CompanyAuckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards venue hire and gift-a-seat tickets $11,837.60 $0.00 W Fully Declined K August 2021

The Order of St John - South Island Regional Trust BoardCanterbury Community Wellbeing Funding towards purchase of Health Shuttle $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards staging & lighting costs for performance in August 2021 $2,215.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards artist fee $1,750.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D May 2021

The Photography Aotearoa Charitable Trust Northland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards costs of photography exhibition $3,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

The Pride Project Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the purchase, installation & 12 months support for a client management system $14,605.00 $12,700.00 A Partially Approved H May 2021

The Pukeko Centre Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards building of facilities at the Pukeko Sports & Recreation Hub $200,000.00 $50,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards hall hireage $1,920.00 $1,920.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

The Rising Foundation Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards our TRF Programme Coordinator. $13,538.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

The Rising Foundation Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to cover the full-time programme delivery costs over 12 weeks, for our TRF Programme Coordinator.$10,153.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D February 2022

The Scout Association of New Zealand Wellington Community Wellbeing Contribution to salary for Scouts NZ staff who manage youth programmes in Auckland and the Waikato. $10,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D May 2021

The South Otago Creative Arts Centre Inc. Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the supply and installation of shelving. $7,061.74 $7,061.74 A Fully Approved A July 2021

The Southbrook Community Sports Club IncorporatedCanterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to replace 10 timber framed doors and 2 large timber framed windows that are in serious need of replacing in our Community Clubrooms.$37,503.13 $32,611.42 A Partially Approved J July 2021

The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Limited Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary support for our Community Stroke Advisor based on the West Coast. $4,927.38 $4,927.38 A Fully Approved A July 2021

The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Limited Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary of our Community Stroke Advisor $9,238.85 $8,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

The West Coast Community Arts Trust T/A West Coast GalleryAuckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards a heat pump $3,047.50 $2,650.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Titirangi Badminton Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards roof repair and creating a shop/coaching area $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Titirangi Community House Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding for wages towards our two Administration staff members. $129,131.32 $30,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

Titirangi Ladies Friendship Club Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards bus travel costs $1,265.00 $1,265.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Toi Ora Live Art Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards purchase and installation of shelving units $3,793.48 $0.00 D Fully Declined C March 2022

Tokomairiro A&P Society Otago Community Wellbeing Funding towards costs for our annual A&P show $7,441.59 $0.00 W Fully Declined K December 2021

Tokomairiro Early Learning Centre Inc Otago Education Funding to construct a large new sandpit and the building of a wooden decking surround, a mud kitchen and a spouting water tank will be installed to collect rain water for use when the children have water play in the sand pit.$15,000.00 $15,000.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Tokomairiro High School Otago Education Funding towards the purchase of new canteen furniture $24,627.25 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Tokomairiro High School PTA Otago Education Funding toward medical services for event $3,970.95 $0.00 W Fully Declined K December 2021

Tokomairiro Toy Library Southland Community Wellbeing Funding towards operational costs $3,798.53 $1,560.00 A Partially Approved N April 2021

Touch New Zealand Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Touch Equipment, Junior Referee Shirts and a Sound System $23,402.95 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Touch New Zealand Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Development Officer Salary $46,000.00 $20,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Touch New Zealand Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding for a contribution towards the salary costs with the Counties Manukau Touch Development Officer role, coaching equipment and coaching shirts.$27,586.75 $26,726.75 A Partially Approved B Special Meeting March 2022

Touch Southland Inc. Southland Sport & Recreation Funding towards development officer salary. $1,000.00 $1,000.00 A Fully Approved A May 2021

Training and Budget Services Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to pay for two key staff members salary's. $48,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C December 2021

Tread Lightly Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards costs of educator salary $4,856.00 $4,856.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Trust MYRIVR Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the purchase of a mobile innovation hub $100,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined M April 2021

Tuapeka Aquatic Centre Otago Sport & Recreation Funding towards recoating the concrete floors and heating in changing areas $10,000.00 $10,000.00 A Fully Approved A August 2021

Uni - Mount Bohemian AFC Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Coaching, Transport and Administration costs $100,291.60 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

United Nations Youth Association of New ZealandAuckland Education Funding towards purchase of interactive platform $5,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F February 2022

United North Piha Lifeguard Service Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards replacement club facilities $500,000.00 $350,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Urban Neighbours of Hope Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards 5 new Bouncy Castle and Blowers $20,777.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

Victory Recovery Homes Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to purchase computer & camera equipment $6,977.97 $0.00 D Fully Declined C April 2021

VisionWest Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Coordinator salary $59,020.00 $50,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Volleyball New Zealand Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding to assist with costs associated with hosting the Nationals Volleyball League, being held over two weekends in Auckland and Christchurch.$18,700.25 $0.00 D Fully Declined F June 2021

Vulnerable Support Charitable Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards the salary of our Coordinator $11,500.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B August 2021

Waiata Tennis Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards upgrading outdoor tennis court lights $5,000.00 $5,000.00 A Fully Approved A November 2021

Waikato Society of Arts Incorporated Waikato Environment, Heritage & Arts Rent for the art schools annual lease $950.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D May 2021

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Waikato Sport & Recreation To assist with the rental and administrations costs related to holding race meetings. $50,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

Waikowhai Primary School Auckland Education Funding towards Senior School Camp costs $19,616.70 $13,441.73 A Partially Approved H, N June 2021

Waimahia Intermediate School Auckland Education Funding to assist our Year 8 students to travel to Wellington for a 3 day Education Outside the Classroom learning experience.$40,000.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Waimakariri United Football Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to repair and replace the lights at Maria Andrews Park, as they caught fire and no longer operate. $11,700.00 $11,700.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Wainuiomata Croquet Club Incorporated Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards lawn maintenance $2,500.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Wairau Maori Art Gallery Charitable Trust Northland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards Managers salary $48,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined F November 2021

Waitakere Ace Aotearoa Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing For costs associated for the event management and setup for the Festival of Learning 2021. $5,000.00 $2,058.50 A Partially Approved N,I July 2021

Waitakere Adult Literacy Inc T/A Literacy WaitakereAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Operational expenses and new Computers $49,735.20 $30,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Waitakere Arts & Cultural Development Trust/Corban Estate Arts CentreAuckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding to assist with completing stages 2 & 3 of the Te Pou Theatre Performing Arts & Community venue$203,865.99 $70,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Waitakere Arts & Cultural Development Trust/Corban Estate Arts CentreAuckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards three artist mentors and planning sessions $25,200.00 $0.00 W Fully Declined O August 2021

Waitakere Auckland Brass Inc. Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the purchase of new instruments, musical director & expenses to attend national contest $80,000.00 $55,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Waitakere Badminton Association Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Salary contribution for Secretary/Treasurer 2022/23 contract $50,000.00 $50,000.00 A Fully Approved A January 2022

Waitakere Central Community Arts Council Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards costs t host 35Th art exhibition October 2021. $32,472.45 $25,028.62 A Partially Approved H May 2021

Waitakere Chess Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding to cover the costs associated with running the 44th Trusts Chess Open June 4-6 June 2022 $7,664.64 $7,664.64 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Waitakere City BMX Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding to continue to redevelop the BMX track. $109,000.00 $100,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Waitakere City Masters Swimming Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards coaching fees $15,456.00 $8,372.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Waitakere City Stadium Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding is towards operating costs $200,000.00 $100,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Waitakere Cricket Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards playing uniforms, equipment, registration fees, coaching, training facility hire and insurance costs.$114,348.91 $50,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Waitakere Ethnic Board Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary of our Office Manager $54,600.00 $35,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Waitakere Health Link Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salary costs $20,000.00 $20,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

Waitakere Hockey Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding for our senior turf time and for a new cage of balls for each senior team. $10,000.00 $7,953.91 A Partially Approved H March 2022

Waitakere Improving School Attendance Programme TrustAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Managers salary $60,000.00 $27,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Waitakere Indian Association Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the costs associated with the Diwali Festival $111,263.00 $36,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Waitakere Regional Hockey Turf Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards fit out of pavilion $5,934.11 $0.00 W Fully Declined K July 2021

Waitakere Swimming Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the cost of land based and specialised training for our junior and senior squads. $20,000.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Waitemata Country Music Club Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards theatre hire $3,031.40 $2,000.00 A Partially Approved B May 2021



Waitemata Football Club Inc Northland Sport & Recreation Funding to cover the salary of our Director of Football & our Men's 1st team coach. $45,000.00 $35,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Waitemata Rowing Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the purchase of a safety/coaching boat $15,777.39 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards Roof repairs, Motor vehicle lease, Wages and Grounds feasibility study $50,926.59 $25,000.00 A Partially Approved B June 2021

Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards 3 months wages for the General Manager and Director of Rugby/Community Coach. $42,625.00 $30,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

WanderSearch Auckland Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to upgrade our IT systems. $5,726.12 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

Warepa School Board of Trustees Otago Education Funding towards our senior class camp $5,260.00 $2,350.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Weedons Country Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding to assist in the purchase of golden sand to upgrade the bunkers on the golf course. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Weedons Country Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Funding towards the turf sand. $5,000.00 $3,800.00 A Partially Approved L March 2022

WELLfed NZ Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards operational costs to enable the continuation of course places on the award-winning WELLfed Programme during 2022-2023.$80,000.00 $79,312.50 A Partially Approved L March 2022

Wellington City Rudolf Steiner Kindergarten NATIONAL - Other Education Funding towards gardening implements $811.48 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Wellington Hockey Association Inc. Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards salaries $7,600.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D June 2021

Wellington North Badminton Association IncorporatedWellington Sport & Recreation Funding to upgrade the security system. $12,500.00 $12,500.00 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Wellington North Community Patrol Charitable Trust IncWellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards the costs of a new vehicle and fit out to replace old patrol vehicle $38,172.43 $35,901.29 A Partially Approved A August 2021

Wellington Rugby Football Union Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards grounds costs on the fields based within the Johnsonville suburb being; Helston Park, Newlands Park and Alex Moore Park Artificial Turf.$10,711.24 $2,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

Wellington Rugby League Zone Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding towards CEO salary $40,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

Wellington Softball Association Wellington Sport & Recreation Funding to assist with Coaching costs $3,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D July 2021

Wesley College Auckland Education Funding towards travel costs to North Island rugby competition $9,280.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined D April 2021

West Auckland AFC and Sports Club IncorporatedAuckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards football training aids $14,186.98 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

West Auckland Education Trust - T/A Learning Network NZAuckland Education Funding towards rent and rates for the education training and resource facility in West Auckland. $30,000.00 $25,000.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

West Auckland Hospice aka Hospice West AucklandAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding to purchase motor vehicles to provide at home care for patients $228,521.80 $124,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

West Auckland Mental Health Support Trust (aka Te Ata)Auckland Community Wellbeing To cover rent costs for a one year period. $34,000.00 $25,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

West Auckland Riding for the Disabled IncorporatedAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards covered riding facility $350,000.00 $337,981.00 A Partially Approved B March 2022

West End Rowing Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the salary of Operations Manager. $20,000.00 $2,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

West Harbour Playcentre Auckland Education Funding towards replacing playground softfall matting. $20,000.00 $15,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

West Lynn Garden Society Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding to assist to install artificial grass for the Palm Circle area $16,661.65 $5,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

West Otago Community Centre Society IncorporatedSouthland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards Theatre Systems and Lighting $99,130.00 $99,076.09 A Partially Approved A August 2021

West Park School Wellington Education Funding to construct a sand lab/ outdoor learning area. $20,642.50 $17,950.00 A Partially Approved H March 2022

Western Districts Schoolchildrens Cricket Assn Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards coaches fees. $40,000.00 $13,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

Western Elite Throws Academy Athletics Club IncAuckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards indoor sports equipment & plywood $1,163.03 $1,163.03 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Westland Pool Association West Coast Sport & Recreation Funding towards travel and accommodation to Seddon Shield tournament $4,966.68 $0.00 W Fully Declined N November 2021

Westport Amateur Swimming Club West Coast Sport & Recreation Funding towards pool hire for 2021 season $5,805.00 $2,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Westport Bowling Club Inc. West Coast Sport & Recreation Funding for assistance towards the rates. $4,079.00 $4,079.00 A Fully Approved A May 2021

Westport Golf Club Inc West Coast Sport & Recreation Funding towards the replacement of 3 aluminum ranch sliders . $15,170.00 $15,170.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Westport Returned Soldiers Bowling Club Inc West Coast Sport & Recreation To assist with Trophies for the 2022 Classic Fours Bowling Tournament to be held in February 2022. $4,596.76 $1,997.18 A Partially Approved I January 2022

Westport Trotting Club Inc West Coast Sport & Recreation Funding towards race day and operational expenses. $75,817.56 $62,553.55 A Partially Approved L February 2022

Weymouth Boating Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards replacement of the decking at the club rooms. $8,176.50 $0.00 D Fully Declined D November 2021

Weymouth Cricket Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards cricket balls, trophies and storage and tariffs. $15,727.50 $0.00 D Fully Declined D January 2022

Weymouth Residents & Ratepayers Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards hall hireage through the Auckland Council to hold our monthly meetings $399.30 $399.30 A Fully Approved A April 2021

Whau Ace Adult & Community Education IncorporatedAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards lease and wages costs $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B April 2021

Whau the People Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards the Managing/Director's salary and the purchase of laptop. $25,498.99 $10,000.00 A Partially Approved B November 2021

Whenuapai Air Scout Group Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding is sought for annual Insurance Cover for Whenuapai Air Scout Group. $3,150.00 $2,700.13 A Partially Approved H March 2022

Whenuapai School Auckland Education Funding towards the William Pike Challenge 2022 $8,249.78 $8,249.78 A Fully Approved A January 2022

White Star Rugby Football Cub Inc West Coast Sport & Recreation Funding to help with the cost of replacing our roof which is in desperate need of replacement. $62,780.00 $62,780.00 A Fully Approved A February 2022

Whoa Performing Arts Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards operational and employment costs. $99,716.70 $30,000.00 A Partially Approved B January 2022

Women Entrepreneurship Centre Charitable TrustAuckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards Project Coordinator salary $26,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C February 2022

Woolston Brass Inc. Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding is requested to purchase instrument mutes for the Woolston Brass organisation. $4,495.66 $4,495.32 A Partially Approved A December 2021

WORD Christchurch Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Funding towards sound equipment costs for the WORD Festival 2021 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 A Fully Approved A June 2021

Woven Earth (Trust) Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards the rent and outgoings of our warehouse premises for six months. $20,000.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C February 2022

Wyndham Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Funding towards the rental of the Gore Racecourse Grounds and Facilities for the Wyndham Racing Clubs annual racemeeting on Friday 11th March 2022$8,700.00 $0.00 D Fully Declined C February 2022

Wyndham Rugby Football Club Southland Sport & Recreation Funding to install playing and training lights at the Wyndham rugby fields on Memorial Drive (Raglan Street Reserve).$80,000.00 $40,000.00 A Partially Approved B July 2021

XLR8 Sports Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Funding towards purchase of a portable sound system $3,850.99 $0.00 D Fully Declined C June 2021

YMCA Central Inc Wellington Community Wellbeing Funding towards samsung tablets and Educational Kits. $11,011.23 $9,574.98 A Partially Approved H January 2022

Youth Development Southland Region Trust T/A Graeme Dingle Foundation SouthlandSouthland Community Wellbeing Funding to contribute to the operational costs of delivering the Kiwi Can programme in Longford Intermediate and Mataura Schools, and the Career Navigator programme at Gore High School in 2022.$12,000.00 $12,000.00 A Fully Approved A March 2022

ZEAL Education Trust - West Auckland Auckland Community Wellbeing Funding towards salaries for six youth workers. $50,000.00 $26,000.00 A Partially Approved B February 2022

TTCF Director Register of Interest

The Massey Community Men's Shed Charitable 

Trust
Auckland Warren Flaunty - Chairman

Key to Decision Codes



A - The requested amount is fully 

approved

F - Priority  is towards 

local  projects/service 

delivery in an area where 

TTCF has a gaming 

venue, rather than for 

National projects/service 

delivery.

K - The application was withdrawn as per the applicant’s request.

B - Due to on-going pressure on funds 

available for distribution the Net 

Proceeds Committee is unable to fully 

fund this application and has made a 

contribution towards the project.

G -Due to the increased 

number of grant 

applications received 

each month the Net 

Proceeds Committee’s 

usual practice is to 

approve one grant per 

organisation per financial 

year.

L - Over applied against the evidence provided.

C - The Net Proceeds Committee 

chose to support other organisations 

or projects in this funding round

H - TTCF does not fund 

the GST portion.
M - The purpose was deemed to be a low priority.

D - Currently TTCF does not have a 

gaming venue in your area.

I - The application did not 

comply with TTCF’s 

authorised purposes.

N - The application was partially retrospective.

E - The gaming venue in your area 

does not have a surplus of funds 

available for distribution

J - The application was 

Not 

Compliant/Incomplete.

O - Application withdrawn due to hardware/administration problems occurring.


